FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 03-09) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 3/31/2009)

01/31/2011

Docket No STR-030CV

> U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



)-3/-1 1036	616556	
	رابعه اعدار باباء على المعاردة المعارد	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Steven W. Neufeglise	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Daniel T. McCann	Name: Star Headlight & Lantern Co., Inc.	
	Internal Address.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s). 01/19/2011	Street Address 455 Rochester Street	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Avon	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State New York	
☐ Government Interest Assignment	NO.	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country USA ZIP 14414	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application	
A Patent Application No (s) 12/927,046	Received JAN 31 2011 South Front Hecords Units	
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name Kenneth J. LuKacher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: South Winton Court	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	
Street Address 3136 Winton Road South, Suite 301 City Rochester	 □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 	
State New York ZIP. 14623	8. Payment Information:	
Phone Number 585-424-2670		
Fax Number 585-424-6196		
Email Address.	Deposit Account Number	
	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Signature	January 25, 2011 Date	
Kenneth J. LuKacher, Reg. No. 38,539	Total number of pages and discounting	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. STR-030CV	
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights,	title and interest: (check all that apply):	
\boxtimes	United States of America rights	, title and interest in the invention	
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interes	t in the invention	
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application	n Serial No. 12/927,046	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: 11/05/2010	
\boxtimes	United States Provisional Paten	at Application Serial No. 61/280,548	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent App	plication Serial No.	
\boxtimes	Other (specify) All right, title and	d interest in the invention	
ACOUST		DUAL TECHNOLOGY (ACOUSTICAL AND OP	TICAL) OPERATION
Inventors (a	ssignors)		
	Name Address		
	en W Neufeglise 27 Bucky Drive, Rochester, New York 14624		324
Assignee	inceaniii	10723 Saint Leger Circle, Union, Kentuck	y 41091
	N 7		
Star Headlı	Name ght & Lantern Co., Inc.	455 Rochester Street, Avon, New York 144	114

[Page 1 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 025722 FRAME 0829

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No STR-030CV

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date (
Steven W. Neufeglise	Stenty/fector , light
Daniel T McCann	1-141

PATENT

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. STR-030CV

Before me personally appeared Steven W. Nowho acknowledged the foregoing instrument execute the same this John D. S. Notary Public-State No. 01GR6 Qualified in My Commission Expired day of	in to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2011 Green And And And And And And And And And An	to
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument execute the same this day of John D G Notary Public-State No. 01GR6 Qualified in My Commission Expired day of	in to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2011 Green New York 5125776 Monroe es April 25, 2013 (Notary Public)	to
Before me personally appeared Steven W. Nowho acknowledged the foregoing instrument execute the same this with the same	in to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2011 Green New York 5125776 Monroe es April 25, 2013 (Notary Public)	to
execute the same this John D G Notary Public-State No. 01GR6 Qualified in My Commission Expire	in to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2011 Green New York 5125776 Monroe es April 25, 2013 (Notary Public)	to
Executed this My Commission Expire	es April 25, 2013 (Notary Public)	
	Solula	
County of Monroe	(Signature of Inventor)	
execute the same this (4) day of John D Notary Public-Sta	in the year 2011 Green 2011 Green 2011 in Monroe	to
Executed this day of at	in the year	
State of	(Signature of Inventor)	
County of		
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrumen execute the same this day of	nt to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t in the year	to
	(Notary Public)	

[Page 3 of 3]

RECORDED: 01/31/2011

PATENT
REEL: 025722 FRAME: 0831